

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 877 of 2011**

=====

KANTILAL BACHUBHAI JADAV....Appellant(s)

Versus

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P.P.BHATT****Date : 06/02/2017****ORAL ORDER**

On perusal of the note submitted by the Registry, it appears that the papers of the First Appeal are not traceable.

Learned advocate appearing for the appellant shall therefore take further appropriate steps for the reconstruction of complete set of the above mentioned First Appeal on or before 20.02.2017. If the reconstruction of the First Appeal is not done on or before 20.02.2017, the matter be placed before this Court for passing further appropriate order on 27.02.2017.

(P.P.BHATT, J.)

NEHA