

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 877 of 2011**

=====

KANTILAL BACHUBHAI JADAV....Appellant(s)
Versus
GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P.P.BHATT**

Date : 20/03/2017

ORAL ORDER

It appears that despite more than one month's time was given for the purpose of reconstruction of the First Appeal, no steps have been taken so far.

However, in the interest of justice, with a view to give one more opportunity, further three weeks' time is allowed for taking the requisite steps for the reconstruction of the First Appeal, failing which, the matter be placed before this Court on 17.04.2017 for passing appropriate order.

(P.P.BHATT, J.)

NEHA