

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 877 of 2011

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2011
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 877 of 2011**

=====

**KANTILAL BACHUBHAI JADAV
Versus
GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD**

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR VIRAL J DAVE(5751) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 24/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocate for the appellant is not present. Matter is of the year 2011. As a last chance, matter is adjourned to 14.10.2024.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

MAYA