

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 877 of 2011****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2011****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 877 of 2011**=====
KANTILAL BACHUBHAI JADAV**Versus****GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD**
=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Appellant

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Appellant

MR VIRAL J DAVE(5751) for the Defendant
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE****Date : 14/10/2024****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is taken-up for hearing Mr. B.M. Mangukiya, learned advocate for the appellant is not present. Mr. Viral Dave, learned advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent - board and has invited attention of this Court to the controversy involved.

Learned advocate for the respondent is requested to take instructions with regard to recovery of the amount involved.

Stand over to **21st October, 2024.**

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)**AMAR RATHOD...**